Professors

HOURLY RATES FOR HOURLY PAID PROFESSORS
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APPENDIX VI - 1 (continued)

SALARY SCALES

TABLE B

Period

from April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016
from April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017
from April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018
from April 1, 2018 to April 1, 2019

commencing April 2,2019

The term "year" corresponds to a year of schooling in accordance with the collective agreement.

16 years or less

$65.32
$66.30
$67.46
$68.81

$70.54

17 or 18 years

$75.92
$77.06
$78.41
$79.98

$82.55

FNEEQ (CSN)

19 years or more

$91.52
$92.89
$94.52
$96.41

$102.32



