APPENDIX VI - 1 (continued)

SALARY SCALES

TABLE B

HOURLY RATES FOR HOURLY PAID PROFESSORS

<u>Period</u>	16 years or less	<u>17 or 18 years</u>	19 years or more
from April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016	\$65.32	\$75.92	\$91.52
from April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017	\$66.30	\$77.06	\$92.89
from April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018	\$67.46	\$78.41	\$94.52
from April 1, 2018 to April 1, 2019	\$68.81	\$79.98	\$96.41
commencing April 2, 2019	\$70.54	\$82.55	\$102.32

The term "year" corresponds to a year of schooling in accordance with the collective agreement.